This lease excludes free sulphur, potash, lignite, salt and 
other solid minerals.  Lessee shall not have any rights to 
explore, drill for, mine, produce or take any action whatsoever 
in regard to any such solid mineral deposits. 

1. Lessee has this day paid to Lessor a cash payment of Seven 
Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty and No/100 ($7,920.00) Dollars, one-half (½) 
of which is bonus as full and adequate consideration for every right 
granted hereunder and not allocated as mere rental for a period, and one-
half (½) of which is rental for the first year of this lease. 

2. Subject to the other provisions hereof, this lease shall be

[...]

If actual drilling operations are not commenced hereunder 
on the leased premises in good faith on or before one year from the date 
hereof, this lease shall then terminate unless Lessee on or before the 
expiration of that period shall pay or tender to the Lessor the sum of         
Three Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty and No/100 ($3,960.00) Dollars, 
(hereinafter called "rental") which shall not be less than one-half of the 
above cash payment and which shall extend for twelve (12) months the time 
within which drilling operations may be commenced.  Thereafter, annually, 
in like manner and upon like payments or tenders, all of Lessee's rights